Classic Chocolate Chunk - 7101 & 7201

Cin

" | Calories 110

| | per serving

g m Amount/Serving % DV *  Amount/Serving % DV *
N Utrlt I o n Total Fat 4g 5% Total Carb. 17g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2.59 1%  Fiber Og 0%
44 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 10g
Serv. Size Cholest. Omg 0% Incl. 8g Added Sugars 17%
2r'e Sodium 120mg 5% Protein 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0% + Calcium 20mg 2% <« Iron 0.6mg 4%

Potassium 30mg 0%

'Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium

Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene
(color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.] , Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar and Cane
Molasses), Chocolate Drops [Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm
Kernel, Coconut, Palm), Cocoa (may be processed with Alkali), Dextrose, Whey
(milk), Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), and Vanillin (an artificial flavoring)], Water,
Chocolate Chunk [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous Dextrose, Soya
Lecithin (added as an emulsifier), Vanilla Extract (Alcohol, Water, Extraction of
Vanilla Beans)], Fully Inverted Syrup, Egg Replacer [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified, Defatted Soy Flour
(Contains Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Mono and
Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean
Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey
(Milk)], Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate,
Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch & Monocalcium Phosphate).

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

namon Oatmeal Raisin - 7103 & 7203

Nutrition
Facts

48 servings per container

Serv. Size
26 g

Calories 100

~ | | per serving

Amount/Serving % DV * Amount/Serving % DV *

Total Fat 3.5g 4% Total Carb. 17g 6%
Sat. Fat 1.5g 9% Fiber 1g 2%
Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 9g

Cholest. Omg 0% Incl. 7g Added Sugars 14%

Sodium 85mg 4% Protein 2g

Vitamin D Omcg 0% < Calcium 10mg 0% < Iron 0.6mg 4%

Potassium 50mg 2%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar and
Cane Molasses), Margarine [Palm Qil, Water, Salt, Contains Less than 2%, of

Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium Benzoate (a preservative),
Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate
Added.], Oats, Raisins, Sugar, Water, Fully Inverted Syrup, Egg Replacer [Enriched



Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified, Defatted Soy

Flour (Contains Soybean Qil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Mono and
Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean
Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey

(Milk)], Sodium Bicarbonate, Molasses, Salt, Cinnamon.

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

Peanut Butter - 7104 & 7204

. g Amount/Serving % DV* Amount/Serving % DV *
< - N Utrltlon Total Fat 6g 8% Total Carb. 159 5%
Facts Sat. Fat 3g 15%  Fiber Og 0%
48 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 8g
ggf;- Size Cholest. 5mg 1% Incl. 8g Added Sugars  16%
. Sodium 105mg 5% Protein 2g
pce?!g:;linegs 1 20 Vitamiq D Omcg 0% < Calcium 10mg 2% < Iron 0.5mg 2%
Potassium 30mg 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Salt,
Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium
Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene
(color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.], Sugar, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar and
Cane Molasses), Peanut Butter (Dry Roasted Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated
Cottonseed and Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Egg Replacer [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified, Defatted Soy Flour
(Contains Soybean Qil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Mono and

Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean
Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey
(Milk)], Sodium Bicarbonate, Fully Inverted Syrup, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid

Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch & Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt.

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors



Snickerdoodle - 7106 & 7206

N t » t - Amount/Serving % DV *  Amount/Serving % DV *
utrition Total Fat 4g 5% Total Carb. 16g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2g 10%  Fiber Og 0%
48 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 8g

gng- Size Cholest. 5mg 1% Incl. 8g Added Sugars ~ 17%

- . Sodium 65mg 3% Protein 1g
pce?!gr,linegs 1 1 o Vitamin D Omcg 0% « Calcium Omg 0% < Iron 0.5mg 2%
Potassium 40mg 0%

= - INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine [Palm Qil, Water, Salt,
Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium
Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene
(color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.], Water, Fully Inverted Syrup, Egg Replacer
[Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified,
Defatted Soy Flour (Contains Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough
Conditioner (Mono and Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar,
Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean Qil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Corn
Starch, Guar Gum, Whey (Milk)], Cinnamon, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cream of Tartar,
Salt.

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

Chocolate Chunk Pecan - 7107 & 7207

L ,:'- - a . el N t .t. Amount/Serving % DV *  Amount/Serving % DV *
u rl Ion Total Fat 4.5g 6% Total Carb. 16g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2g 11%  Fiber Og 0%
48 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 9g
g:r"- Size Cholest. Omg 0% Incl. 8g Added Sugars  16%
c gl . Sodium 110mg 5% Protein 1g
alories
' | per serving 1 1 o Vitamin D Omcg 0% < Calcium 20mg 2% « Iron 0.6mg 4%
Potassium 30mg 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine [Palm Qil, Water, Salt,
Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium
Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene
(color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.], Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar and Cane
Molasses), Chocolate Drops [Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm
Kernel, Coconut, Palm), Cocoa (may be processed with Alkali), Dextrose, Whey
(milk), Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), and Vanillin (an artificial flavoring)], Water,
Chocolate Chunk [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous Dextrose, Soya
Lecithin (added as an emulsifier), Vanilla Extract (Alcohol, Water, Extraction of
Vanilla Beans)], Pecans, Fully Inverted Syrup, Egg Replacer [Enriched Wheat Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine



Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified, Defatted Soy Flour
(Contains Soybean 0Oil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Mono and
Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean
Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey
(Milk)], Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn
Starch & Monocalcium Phosphate), Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

Triple Chocolate - 7124 & 7224

N t - t - Amount/Serving % DV * Amount/Serving % DV *
utrition Total Fat 4.5g 6% Total Carb. 16g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2.59 12%  Fiber Og 0%
48 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 99

ggﬂ'- Size Cholest. 5mg 1% Incl. 8g Added Sugars ~ 15%

_ Sodium 150mg 6% Protein 1g
lori
pce?sgrvir?gs 1 1 0 Vitamiq D Omcg 0% + Calcium 10mg 0% < Iron 0.6mg 4%
Potassium 40mg 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, , Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Salt,
Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium
Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene
(color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.], Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar and Cane
Molasses), Sugar, Water, Chocolate Drops [Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable
Oil (Palm Kernel, Coconut, Palm), Cocoa (may be processed with Alkali), Dextrose,
Whey (milk), Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), and Vanillin (an artificial flavoring)], White
Confectionary Chips [(Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Palm Kernel and Palm
Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Whole Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Vanillin (an
Artificial Flavor)], Cocoa ( processed with Alkali), Egg Replacer [Enriched Wheat Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified, Defatted Soy Flour
(Contains Soybean Qil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Mono and
Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean
Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey
(Milk)], Fully Inverted Syrup, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch & Monocalcium Phosphate).

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors



White Chip Macadamia Nut - 7109 & 7209

N t - t - Amount/Serving % DV* Amount/Serving % DV *
u ri Ion Total Fat 4.5g 6% Total Carb. 17g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2.5g 1%  Fiber Og 0%
44 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 10g
g_‘;f"- Size Cholest. 5mg 1% Incl. 8g Added Sugars  17%

. Sodium 120mg 5% Protein 1g
Calories
per serving 1 1 0 Vitamin D Omcg 0% < Calcium 20mg 2% <« Iron 0.5mg 2%

Potassium 20mg 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Salt,
Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium
Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene
(color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.], Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar and Cane
Molasses), White Confectionary Chips [(Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Palm
Kernel and Palm Qil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Whole Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin (an
Emulsifier), Vanillin (an Artificial Flavor)], Water, Fully Inverted Syrup, Egg Replacer
[Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified,
Defatted Soy Flour (Contains Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough
Conditioner (Mono and Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar,
Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean Qil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Corn
Starch, Guar Gum, Whey (Milk)], Macadamia Nuts, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch & Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt,
Crunchlet (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Corn Flakes, Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Natural & Artificial
Flavor), Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

M&M'S Chocolate Chunk - 7113 & 7213

N t - t. Amount/Serving % DV *  Amount/Serving % DV *
u rl Ion Total Fat 4g 5% Total Carb. 17g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2g 11%  Fiber Og 0%
48 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 10g
ggr"- Size Cholest. Omg 0% Incl. 8g Added Sugars ~ 15%
c - Sodium 110mg 5% Protein 1g

lori
pe?sgrviness 1 1 o Vitamiq D Omcg 0% + Calcium 20mg 2% * Iron 0.5mg 2%

Potassium 30mg 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine [Palm Qil, Water, Salt,
Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium
Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene
(color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.], Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar and Cane
Molasses), Water, M&M’s Chocolate Candy [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim
Milk, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Sugar,



Cornstarch, Less Than 1% - Corn Syrup, Dextrin, Coloring (Includes Blue 1 Lake,
Yellow 6, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Red 40 Lake, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 2),
Gum Acacia], Chocolate Chunk [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous
Dextrose, Soya Lecithin (added as an emulsifier), Vanilla Extract (Alcohol, Water,
Extraction of Vanilla Beans)], Rainbow Chocolate Drop [Partially Hydrogenated Palm
Kernel Qil, Whey (Milk), Yellow #5 Lake, Sorbitol, Titanium Dioxide, Phosphoric Acid,
Methyl and Propyl Parabens and Caramel, Nonfat Milk Powder, Wax, Dextrin, and
Vanillin], Fully Inverted Syrup, Egg Replacer [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified, Defatted Soy Flour (Contains Soybean
Oil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Mono and Diglycerides, Ethoxylated
Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less
Of Each Of The Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey (Milk)], Sodium
Bicarbonate, Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate,
Corn Starch & Monocalcium Phosphate).

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

Strawberry Shortcake - 7125 & 7225

N t - t. Amount/Serving % DV * Amount/Serving % DV *
utrition Total Fat 4.5g 6% Total Carb. 17g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2.5g 12%  Fiber Og 0%
48 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 9g

gng- Size Cholest. 5mg 1% Incl. 8g Added Sugars ~ 15%

g Sodium 80mg 3% Protein 1g
lori
g?sgrvines 1 1 0 Vitamiq D Omcg 0% + Calcium 20mg 2% < Iron 0.45mg 2%
Potassium 20mg 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Salt,
Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium
Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene
(color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.], White Confectionary Chips [(Sugar,
Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Palm Kernel and Palm Qil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Whole
Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Vanillin (an Artificial Flavor)], Water,
Strawberry Bits [Sugar, Corn Syrup, Corn Cereal, Modified Food Starch, Partially
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Cottonseed and/or Soybean), Natural and Artificial
Flavor, Red #40, Yellow #5], Fully Inverted Syrup, Egg Replacer [Enriched Wheat
Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified, Defatted Soy
Flour (Contains Soybean Qil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Mono and
Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean
Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey
(Milk)], Sodium Bicarbonate, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Corn Starch & Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt.



Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

Lemon Sugar - 7118 & 7218

" < 2 [ Amount/Serving % DV *  Amount/Serving % DV *
» N Utrltlon Total Fat 4g 5% Total Carb. 16g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2g 10%  Fiber Og 0%

48 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 8g
gg""- Size Cholest. 5mg 1% Incl. 8g Added Sugars 16%

= . Sodium 115mg 5% Protein 1g
| g?!g:,linegs 1 oo Vitamin D Omcg 0% + Calcium 10mg 0% -« Iron 0.5mg 2%
Potassium 20mg 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Salt,
Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium
Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene
(color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.], Water, Lemon Flavor [(High Fructose Corn
Syrup, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Water, Citric Acid, Pectin,
Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Sodium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate), Yellow 5,
Sodium Citrate)], Fully Inverted Syrup, Egg Replacer [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch - Modified, Defatted Soy Flour
(Contains Soybean Qil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Mono and
Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides), Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean
Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey
(Milk)], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate,
Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch & Monocalcium Phosphate).

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

Double Delight Combo - 5131

Amount/Serving % DV *  Amount/Serving % DV *

: Calories 110

| per serving

N Utrl tlo n Total Fat 4g 5% Total Carb. 17g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2g 11%  Fiber Og 0%
24 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 10g

Cholest. Omg 0%

Incl. 8g Added Sugars 16%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0% + Calcium 20mg 2% * Iron 0.5mg 4%

Potassium 30mg 0%

L Salt, Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids,

Sodium Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta
Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.] , Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar
and Cane Molasses), Chocolate Drops [Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable
Oil (Palm Kernel, Coconut, Palm), Cocoa (may be processed with Alkali),




Dextrose, Whey (milk), Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), and Vanillin (an artificial
flavoring)], Water, Chocolate Chunk [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter,
Anhydrous Dextrose, Soya Lecithin (added as an emulsifier), Vanilla Extract
(Alcohol, Water, Extraction of Vanilla Beans)], Fully Inverted Syrup, Egg Replacer
[Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Enriched With Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch -
Modified, Defatted Soy Flour (Contains Soybean Qil, Soy Lecithin), Dextrose,
Dough Conditioner (Mono and Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides),
Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean Qil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The
Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey (Milk)], Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt,
Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch &
Monocalcium Phosphate).

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

Amount/Serving % DV *  Amount/Serving % DV *

N utrltlon Total Fat 4g 5% Total Carb. 17g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2g 1%  Fiber Og 0%
24 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 10g

|| Serv. Size Cholest. 5mg 1% Incl. 8g Added Sugars ~ 16%

H26g

Calories 110

per serving

Sodium 115mg 5% Protein 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0% < Calcium 20mg 2% <« Iron 0.5mg 2%
Potassium 20mg 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine [Palm Qil, Water,
Salt, Contains Less than 2%, of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids,
Sodium Benzoate (a preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta
Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.], Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar
and Cane Molasses), White Confectionary Chips [(Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm
Kernel and Palm Kernel and Palm Qil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Whole Milk Powder, Soya
Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Vanillin (an Artificial Flavor)], Water, Fully Inverted
Syrup, Egg Replacer [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Food Starch - Modified, Defatted Soy Flour (Contains Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin),
Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Mono and Diglycerides, Ethoxylated Mono and
Diglycerides), Sugar, Dried Egg Yolks, Soybean Qil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each
Of The Following: Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Whey (Milk)], Macadamia Nuts, Baking
Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch &
Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Crunchlet (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Corn Flakes, Wheat
Flour, Palm Qil, Natural & Artificial Flavor), Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts,
Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors



Cheese Pizza - 1706

S

N t - t - Amount/Serving % DV *  Amount/Serving % DV *
u rl Io n Total Fat 3.5g 5% Total Carb. 17g 6%
Facts Sat. Fat 2g 9%  Fiber Og 0%
40 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 8g
gf;"’- Size Cholest. Omg 0% Incl. 8g Added Sugars  15%
c 9 . Sodium 30mg 1% Protein 1g
pera!g:llisgs 1 00 Vitamiq D Omcg 0% < Calcium 10mg 0% « Iron 0.6mg 4%

Potassium 20mg 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Shortening (Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Qil), Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Whole Eggs, Corn
Syrup, Vanilla Imitation (Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavors, Caramel
Color), Lemon Juice [Lemon Juice From Concentrate (Water Concentrated Lemon
Juice) and less the 2% of Sodium Benzoate, Sodium Metabisulfite and Sodium
Sulfate (Preservatives), Lemon Qil (Contains Sulfites)], Baking Powder (Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch & Monocalcium
Phosphate), Salt, Liquid Food Colors (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, FD&C
Yellow #5, Blue #1, Red #40, Red #3, Sugar, Modified Food Starch,
Carrageenan, Potassium Sorbate, and Sodium Benzoate (as Preservatives),Citric
Acid, Xanthan Gum)

Allergy Information: Manufactured on Shared Equipment with Peanuts, Tree
Nuts, Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and FD&C Colors

N utriti D n Amcunt/serving w0V Amount'serving BLOh
———————

Facts Total Fat 199 29% Total Carb. 44g 15%
\|Semv. Size 525 0z (153g) Sat. Fat 7g 33% Fiber 3g 13%
| et e Trans FatOg Sugars 5g
11| Calories 410 R
~ . FatCal 170 Cholest. 20mg T% Protein 169
1‘*‘}- Sodium 580mg 29%

e Dl waues (D21 VitaminA 10% + VitaminC 4% = Calcium 25% = Iron 20%

N CONTAINS: Milk

INGREDIENTS:
CRUST: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monoitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Shortening (Palm Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta

Carotene), Corn Meal (Degerminated White Corn Meal, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin

Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil
SAUCE: Tomato Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste), Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic &
Onion

Low Moisture, Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese: Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese

Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Powered Cellulose (Anti-Caking)
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, & SOY




Pepperoni Pizza - 1707

Tl et ) E—
o ol 7 N utrltlo n Amountserving DV Amountserving %DV
i

" Facts Total Fat 29g 45% Total Carb. 559 18%

1 Sery. Size 6 45 oz (193g) Sat Fat 9g 47T% Fiber 4g 1T%
| Sernv. Per Cont. 5

Trang Fat0g Sugars Og

| SR Cholest. 30 10%: Protein 22

Fat Cal 260 el S e
Sodium 1120mg 50%%

baced on a 2000 tamne et VilaminA 0%+ VitaminC 6%  « Calcium 30% » lron 25%

INGREDIENTS:

CRUST: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monoitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Shortening (Palm Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta
Carotene), Corn Meal (Degerminated White Corn Meal, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Qil

SAUCE: Tomato Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste), Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic &
Onion

Low Moisture, Part Skim Mozzerella Cheese: Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese
Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Powered Cellulose (Anti-Caking)

Toppings: Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Cluture,
Olesresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Galic Powder, Sodium Nitriate, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid)
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, & SOY

Kettle Popcorn - 7901

N Utritio n Amountserving %DV Amountiserving sl

: Facts Total Fat &g 129% Total Carb. 18g 6%
Serv. Size 1 oz (280) Sat Fat 4g 21% Fiber 1g 5%
Serv. Per Cont. 5 Trans Fat Og Sugars 11g
] Cholest. [ 0% Protein 1

Fat Cal 70 k. -
Sodium 400mg 17%

[ e on e . VitlaminA 0%  » VitaminC 0% + Calium 0% + lron 2%

‘; INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Popcorn, Sugar, Coconut Oil (Pure Coconut Oil, Beta
Carotene), Salt



Cheddar Cheese Popcorn - 7902

N utriti On Amountiserving D" Amountiserving %oy

Facts Total Fat 140 229, Total Carb. 9g 3%
Serv. Size 1 oz (28g) Sat. Fat 2g 11% Fiber 1g 6%
| Serv, Per Cont, 4

Trans Fat0g Sugars 0g
Calories 170 = o e
FatCal 120 olest. Smg : rotein 2g
Sodium 210mg 9%

e i v (DVIA™®  vitaminA 0%  + VitaminC 0%  « Calcium 4%  + Iron 2%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Popcorn, Cheese Flavor (Partially Hydrogenated
Soybean Qil, Dried Chedder Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Artificial
Color) Cream Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Yellow #5 Lactic Acid, Soy Lecithin, Yellow
#6), Canola Qil (Canola Qil, Coconut Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Beta Carotene
(Color), TBHQ and Citric Acid), Butter Flavor (Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5
Lake (E102), FD&C Yellow #6 Lake (E110), Soy)

Caramel Corn Popcorn - 7915

N utriti on Amount/'serving D Amountiserving LTl

A Facts Total Fat 3g 5% Total Carb. 13g 4%
S5 Sl || Serv. size 1 oz (280) Sat Fat 2g e Fiber Og 0%
| Sery. Per Cont. 10 Trans Fat Og Sugars 99
b ’ | Calories 80 T - =
| Fatcal 30 olest ma rotein Og
Sodium 40mg 2%

e e wee (D2 VilaminA 0%  + VitaminC 0%  » Calcium 0%  » Iron 2%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Water, Popcorn, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar
and Cane Molasses), Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil (Coconut Qil, Beta
Caratene), Butter [Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings (Latic Acid, Starter
Distillate, Culturoma)], Vanilla Extract (Vanilla Bean Extractives In Water, And
Alcohol (41%), Cream Of Tartar, Soybean Qil, Soybean Lecithin, Butter Flavor (Salt,
Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), FD&C Yellow #6 Lake (E110), Soy)



Jalapeno Cheddar Popcorn - 7917

)

N utriti On Amountserving D" Amountserving %Oy

Facts Total Fat 13g 20% Total Carb. 9g 3%
Serv. Size 1 oz (28g) Sat. Fat 2g 1% Fiber 2q 6%
Serv. Per Cont. 3.0

Trans Fat0g Sugars 19
Calories 160 = o —
FatCal 120 olest. 5mg 3 rotein 2g
Sodium 210mg 9%

e O aues (DVI&™®  VitaminA 8%  + VitaminC 2% e« Calcium 4%  + Iron 2%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Popcorn, Cheese Flavor (Partially Hydrogenated
Soybean Oil, Dried Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes,
Artificial Color) Cream Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Yellow #5 Lactic Acid, Soy
Lecithin, Yellow #6), Canola Oil (Canola Oil, Coconut Oil, Natural and Artificial
Flavors, Beta Carotene (Color), TBHQ and Citric Acid), Cheddar Flavor (Whey
(Milk), Buttermilk Powder (Milk), Cheddar Cheese Powder (Pasteurized Milk, Salt,
Enzymes), Salt, Natural Flavors, Disodium Phosphate), Jalapeno Powder (Salt,
Onion, Jalapeno, Garlic, Cilantro, Tomato Powder, Spices), White Cheddar Cheese
Powder [Dehydrated Cheeses Cheddar, Parmesan, Romano, Blue ({Cultured Part
Skim Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes}, Whey (Milk), Partially Hydrogenated
Soybean Oil, Buttermilk, Reduced Lactose Whey (Milk), Salt, Maltodextrin, Citric
Acid, Enzymes, Sodium Phosphate, Milk, Cream Cultures, Lactic Acid, Natural
Flavors, Sodium Caseinate), Salt, Whey, Buttermilk, Autolyzed Yeast Extract,
Citric Acid, Parsley, Garlic Powder], Habanero Pepper Powder

Chicago 50/50 Popcorn - 7910

N utritio n Amountiserving b Amount'serving S0V

Facts Total Fat 4.5 7% Total Carb. 13g 4%
Serv. Size 1 oz (28q) Sat Fat 2g 9% Fiber 1g 2%
I PR Trans Fat0g Sugars 8g
Calories 90 Cholest. 0 0% Protein 1
Fat Cal. 40 i ' —=
Sodium G5mg 3%

b o 23 008 . VilaminA 0%« VitaminC 0% + Calium 0% + lron 2%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Water, Popcorn, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar
and Cane Molasses), Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil (Coconut Qil, Beta
Carotene), Cheese Flavor (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Qil, Dried Chedder
Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Artificial Color) Cream Salt, Sodium
Phosphate, Yellow #5 Lactic Acid, Soy Lecithin, Yellow #6), Canola Oil (Canola

Oil, Coconut Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Beta Carotene (Color), TBHQ and
Citric Acid), Butter [Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings (Lactic Acid, Starter
Distillate, Culturoma)], Vanilla Extract (Vanilla Bean Extractives In Water, Alcohol



(41%), Butter Flavor (Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), FD&C
Yellow #6 Lake (E110), Soy), Cream Of Tartar, Vegetable Stearine and Lecithin

Birthday Cake Popcorn - 7911

e Q. N utrition Amountserving %DV Amountiserving %OV
b. 3 " G

Facts Total Fat 3g 4% Total Carb. 14g 6%
J|sew. Size 1 oz (280) Sat Fat 0.59 3% Fiber Og 0%
Serv. Per Cont. 10 Trans Fat 0g Sugars 10g
Calories &0 —— 5 e
FatCal 25 olest. (Omg % rotein (g
Sodium 40mg 2%

. . _____________________________________________________________|
e DY raues (DVIA™®  VitaminA 0%  + VitaminC 0% « Calcium 0%  + Iron 0%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Water, Sugar, Popcorn, Corn Syrup Solids, Powder
Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Canola Qil (Canola Oil, Coconut Oil, Natural and
Artificial Flavors, Beta Carotene (Color), TBHQ and Citric Acid), Pastel Confetti
[Sugar, Rice Flour, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Cottonseed and/or
Soybean), Corn Starch, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin, Titanium
Dioxide (color), Yellow 5, Red 3, Yellow6, Artificial Flavor, Blue 1], Butter
[Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings (Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate,
Culturoma)], Egg Whites (Egg Whites, Guar Gum and Triethyl Citrate), Vanilla
Imitation (Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color), Butter
Flavor (Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavors, Acacia Gum, Cottonseed Qil,
Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate, Yellow 3, Yellow 6, Red 40),Cream of Tartar,
Vegetable Stearine and Lecithin, Butter Flavor (Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow
#5 Lake (E102), FD&C Yellow #6 Lake (E110), Soy)

Chocolate Popcorn — 7926

g Amount/Serving % DV * Amount/Serving % DV *
N utrl t I o n Total Fat 3.5g 4% Total Carb. 20g 7%
Facts Sat. Fat 1g 6%  Fiber 1g 3%
24 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 15g
f‘:’:(zséze) Cholest. Omg 0% Incl. 15g Added Sugars ~ 30%
- Sodium 85mg 4% Protein 1g
'(,:e?!g.l",lmegs 1 1 0 \F/’i(t)?:;i;uzolig?é);g%cg 0% + Calcium Omg 0% < Iron 0.34mg 2%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Sugar, Popcorn, Water, Corn Syrup, Coconut Oil
(Coconut Qil, TBHQ and Citric Acid Added to Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, an
Anti-Foaming Agent Added), Molasses, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Soybean ail,
Soybean Lecithin, Vanilla Powder (Maltodextrin, Lipolyzed Cream, Natural Flavor),
Butter Powder [(Whey Solids, Enzyme-Modified Butter, Maltodextrin, Salt,
Dehydrated Butter, Guar Gum, Annatto and Turmeric (for Color)], Butter Flavor
[Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), FD&C Yellow #6 Lake (E110).],
Sodium Bicarbonate, Vegetable Stearine and Lecithin.



White Cheddar Popcorn - 7922

-~

N t = t - Amount/Serving % DV * Amount/Serving % DV *

u rl Ion Total Fat 11g 14% Total Carb. 13g 5%

Facts Sat. Fat 59 27%  Fiber 2g 8%

10 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 1g

ferV-( :;27 Cholest. Omg 0% Incl. 0g Added Sugars 0%
oz

Cal ? Sodium 350mg 15% Protein 2g

pe?sgrl",linegs 1 60 Vitamiq D 0.0005mcg 0% « Calcium 10mg 2% < Iron 0.6mg 4%

Potassium 60mg 2%

4 INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Popcorn, Coconut Oil (Coconut Oil, TBHQ and Citric

Acid Added to Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, an Anti-Foaming Agent Added),
White Cheddar [Dehydrated Cheddar, Parmesan, Romano and Blue Cheeses{(milk,
salt, cheese cultures, and enzymes), Whey, Soybean Oil, Buttermilk, Reduced
Lactose, Whey, Salt, Maltodextrin, Disodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Milk, Cream
Cultures, Natural Flavor, Sodium Caseinate, Lactic Acid, Enzymes}, Salt, Whey,
Buttermilk, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Parsley, Garlic Powder, Less than 2%
Calcium Silicate and Silicon Dioxide added to prevent caking], Butter Flavor [Salt,
Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), FD&C Yellow #6 Lake (E110)].

Double Chocolate Drizzle Popcorn - 7916

N utritio n Amountserving %OV Amountserving %OV
__________________________________________________|
Facts Total Fat 7g 1% Total Carb. 11g 4%
_ | Sernv. Size 1 oz (28g) Sat Fat 6g 28% Fiber Og 0%
Senv. Per Cont. 11 Trans Fat 0g Sugars Tg
R eRn Cholest. [ 0% Protein O
FatCal 70 . —3
Sodium 35mg 2%

*Percent Dally Values (DV) are r 5
based on a 2000 calone diet Vitamin A 0% « Vitamin C 0% +« Calcium 0% * lron 2%

INGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Water, Popcorn, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Invert Sugar
and Cane Molasses), Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Vanilla Flavor (Sugar, Partially
Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Qil, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Mono and Diglyceride and Soya
Lecithin Emulsifiers, Artificial Color (Titanium Dioxide), Natural and Artificial Flavor),
Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Palm Kernel and Partially Hydrogenated Palm Qils, Cocoa
(Processed With Potassium Carbonate), Nonfat Milk, Sorbitan Monosterate and Soya
Lecithin Emulsifiers, Pure Vanilla), Coconut QOil (Coconut Oil, Beta Carotene), Butter
[Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings (Latic Acid, Starter Distillate, Culturoma)],
Caramel Extract [Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor (contains Alcohol), Water,
Caramel Color, Sulfates], Vanilla Extract (Vanilla Bean Extractives In Water, And
Alcohol (41%), Butter Extract (Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor (contains
Alcohol), Butter Flavor (Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), FD&C
Yellow #6 Lake (E110), Soy), Cream Of Tartar, Vegetable Stearine and Lecithin



Pumpkin Roll - 8520

N utriti on Ameuntserving Loy Ameuntserving Loy
k|
Facts Total Fat 9g 145 Total Carb. 26g 9%,
3 Sernv. Size 2 oz (57 g2 oz) Sat Fat 2g 10% Fiber Og 0%
Serv. Per Cont. 11
4 Trans FatOg Sugars 20g
§| Celories 190 Cholest. 35 12% Protein 2
| FatCal 80 i Mg - roteln <9
Sodium 170mg 7%
|
e oy o (D2 VitaminA 10% + VitaminC 0%  » Calcium 4%  + kon 2%

AINGREDIENTS STATEMENT: Sugar, Cornstarch, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized
Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers (Xanthan and/or Carob Bean and/or Guar
Gum), Margarine (Palm Qil, Water, Soybean Qil, Salt, contains less than 2% of
Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (a preservative),
Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate
added, Whey), Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs Whites (Egg Whites, Guar Gum and
Triethyl Citrate), Sugar, Water, Soybean Qil, Egg Yolks, Sugar, Pumpkin, Ground
Cinnamon, Ground Ginger, Cloves, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate,
Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch & Monocalcium Phosphate), Sodium Bicarbonate,
Salt, Cream of Tatar

Louisiana Gumbo Mix - 0209

utritional Information per serving: Calories 15 (calories from fat otal Fat
‘N" I Inf i ing: Calories 15 (calories from fat 0) * Total Fat 0

“y grams * Cholesterol 0 mg * Sodium 125 mg * Carbohydrates 4 grams * Sugars 0
grams * Protein0 g

Ingredients: Cornstarch, red and green bell pepper, parsley, onion, Creole seasoning
(salt, spices, paprika, and dehydrated garlic, less than 2% silicon dioxide (to prevent
caking)), spices and garlic.

Creamy Chicken & Wild Rice Soup Mix - 0217

“' Nutritional Information per serving: Calories 50 (calories from fat 0) * Total Fat 0
/‘ - grams (Saturated Fat Og * Trans Fat 0g) * Cholesterol 0 mg * Sodium 460 mg *
| " Carbohydrates 12 grams * Fiber < 1g * Sugars 1 grams * Protein 1 g

| ., - Ingredients: Cream soup base (modified food starch, coconut oil, nonfat dry milk,

‘ A whey powder, lactose, salt, sodium caseinate (a milk derivative), natural flavor,

i . /13 e sodium citrate, disodium phosphate, dipotassium phosphate),wild rice (long grain

} , i : parboiled rice, wild rice, dehydrated vegetables, carrots, onions, red and green bell

‘ - : peppers, celery, parsley), Chicken soup base (salt, dextrose, maltodextrin, corn starch,
u sugar, dehydrated onion, hydrolyzed vegetable protein (hydrolyzed corn protein and
sunflower oil), yeast extract, soybean oil (processing aid), silicon dioxide (anti-caking



agent), rendered chicken fat with natural flavoring, and spice extractive (for color), onion powder, black pepper, and
spices. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Cinnamon Sugar Churro Mix - 0824

Nutritional Information per serving: Calories 50 (calories from fat 0) * Total Fat 0
grams (Saturated Fat Og * Trans Fat Og) * Cholesterol 0 mg * Sodium 115 mg *
Carbohydrates 11 grams * Sugars 2 grams * Proteinlg

Ingredients: Churro (enriched bleached flour (flour, iron, niacin, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, vegetable shortening, wheat gluten, sodium
aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, sugar, natural and artificial flavoring, egg
whites, modified food starch, guar gum, mono and diglycerides), sugar and cinnamon.
CONTAINS WHEAT AND EGG INGREDIENTS.

Fiesta Soup Trio - 4002

Taco Soup Mix

Nutritional Information per serving: Calories 20 (calories from fat 0) * Total Fat 0
grams (Saturated Fat Og * Trans Fat Og) * Cholesterol 0 mg * Sodium 580 mg *
Carbohydrates 4 grams * Sugars 1 grams * Proteinlg

Ingredients: Onion, salt, chili powder, garlic powder, herbs, and seasonings.
CONTAINS A SOY INGREDIENT

Nutritional Information per serving: Calories 20 (calories from fat 0) * Total Fat 0
grams (Saturated Fat Og * Trans Fat

0g) * Cholesterol 0 mg * Sodium 700 mg * Carbohydrates 4 grams * Sugars 1 grams *
Proteinlg

Ingredients: Chicken Soup Base (salt, dextrose, maltodextrin, corn starch, sugar,
dehydrated onion, hydrolyzed vegetable protein (hydrolyzed corn protein and
sunflower oil), yeast extract, soybean oil

(processing aid), silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent), rendered chicken fat with natural
flavoring, and spice extractive (for color), Masa (corn treated with lime water),
Powdered Cheese (Whey, reduced lactose whey, butter (cream, salt), buttermilk,
salt, cheese [cheddar and blue cheeses (cultured milk, salt, and enzymes)], disodium

phosphate, natural flavor, color (paprika, turmeric, and annatto), lactic acid, citric acid, and less than 2% silicon dioxide
added as an anti- caking agent ), Garlic Salt, Chili Powder, Parsley, Black Pepper, Cilantro, and Oregano. Contains Milk.



Tortilla Soup Mix

Nutritional Information per serving: Calories 25(calories from fat 0) * Total Fat 0
grams (Saturated Fat Og * Trans Fat 0g) * Cholesterol 0 mg * Sodium 890 mg *
Carbohydrates 5 grams * Sugars 1 grams * Protein1lg

Ingredients: Chicken Soup Base (salt, dextrose, maltodextrin, corn starch, sugar,
dehydrated onion, hydrolyzed vegetable protein (hydrolyzed corn protein and
sunflower oil), yeast extract, soybean oil

(processing aid), silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent), rendered chicken fat with natural
flavoring, and spice extractive (for color), minced onion, garlic powder, chili powder,
spices, and lemon pepper (dehydrated garlic, black pepper, salt, cornstarch, citric
acid, dehydrated lemon peel, sugar, onion, soybean oil, natural flavor and oleoresin
of turmeric).

CONTAINS MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS




